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THE APPROPRIATION LAW, 1993

(Law 1 oF 1993)






CAYMAN ISLANDS

Law 1 of 1993

| Assent

J LEMUEL HURLSTON
Acting Governor

7 May, 1993

A LAW TO APPROPRIATE CERTAIN
EXPENDITURES FOR THE SERVICES
OF THE FINANCIAL YEAR 1993

ENACTED by the Legislature of the Cayman Islands.

Short title. 1. This Law may be cited as the Appropriation Law, 1993.
Expenditure of 2. The Financial Secretary of the Islands may pay a sum not exceeding
$144,800,810. $144,800,810 for defraying the charges and expenses of the Government

of the Islands and for other purposes for the financial year 1993 as set
forth in the Schedule and such sum is by this Law charged upon the
revenue and funds of the Islands.

01.
02.
03.
04.

THE SCHEDULE
OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
His Excellency the Governor
Cayman Islands Audit Office
Public Service Commission

Judicial

389,957
283,816
264,472
1,657,948




05.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10.
11.

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21,

22.
23.
24,

INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
Administration - Internal and External Affairs
Immigration

Palice

Prison

Personnel

Sister Istands Administration

Legislative

LEGAL

Administration - Legal Affairs

FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT
Administration - Finance and Development
Banking Supervision

Customs

Insurance

Marine Survey

Registrar General

Statistics Office

Treasury

TOURISM, ENVIRONMENT AND PLANNING

Administration - Tourism,
Environment and Planning

Fire
Lands and Survey

Mosquito Research and Control

1,036,499
2,240,550
7,393,035
3,635,270
5,844,727
2,712,504
1,310,979

1,356,841

26,414,502
446,159
2,751,787
2,044,452

335,736
512,803
268,829
812,707

1,235,175
3,434,693
1,341,343
1,668,619



25,
26.
27.

28.
29,
30.

31

32.
33.
34.

35.

36.

37.

41,

Planning 1,131,927

Tourism 13,598,390
Trade and Labour 212,266
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Administration - Health and Human Services 16,267,664
Social Services 4,097,440
Health Services Authority 0

AGRICULTURE, COMMUNICATIONS AND WORKS

Administration - Agriculture,

Communications and Works 1,280,330
Agriculture 1,325,429
Postal 1,046,490
Public Works 5,654,572

EDUCATION AND CULTURE AND AVIATION

Administration - Education and

Culture and Aviation 2,672,228
Education 15,420,762
Broadcasting 652,608
CAPITAL

Capital Acquisition 2,036,283
Capital Development 10,111,118
NEW SERVICES ' 0

$144,800,810



Passed by the Legislative Assembly this 25th day of March, 1993.

SYBIL McLAUGHLIN
Speaker.

GEORGETTE MYRIE
Clerk of the Legislative Assembly.






(Price $1.60)



