

Supplement No. 5 Published with Gazette No. 10 of 1993

THE APPROPRIATION LAW, 1993 (Law 1 of 1993)

Assent

J LEMUEL HURLSTON Acting Governor

7 May, 1993

1,657,948

A LAW TO APPROPRIATE CERTAIN **EXPENDITURES FOR THE SERVICES** OF THE FINANCIAL YEAR 1993

ENACTED by the Legislature of the Cayman Islands.

THE SCHEDULE

Short title.

This Law may be cited as the Appropriation Law, 1993.

Expenditure of \$144,800,810.

2. The Financial Secretary of the Islands may pay a sum not exceeding \$144,800,810 for defraying the charges and expenses of the Government of the Islands and for other purposes for the financial year 1993 as set forth in the Schedule and such sum is by this Law charged upon the revenue and funds of the Islands.

\$ OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 01. His Excellency the Governor 389,957 02. Cayman Islands Audit Office 283,816 03. **Public Service Commission** 264,472 04. Judicial

INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

05.	Administration - Internal and External Affairs	1,036,499
06.	Immigration	2,240,550
07.	Police	7,393,035
08.	Prison	3,535,270
09.	Personnel	5,844,727
10.	Sister Islands Administration	2,712,504
11.	Legislative	1,310,979
	LEGAL	
12.	Administration - Legal Affairs	1,356,841
	FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT	
13.	Administration - Finance and Development	26,414,502
14.	Banking Supervision	446,159
15.	Customs	2,751,787
16.	Insurance	2,044,452
17.	Marine Survey	335,736
18.	Registrar General	512,803
19.	Statistics Office	268,829
20.	Treasury	812,707
	TOURISM, ENVIRONMENT AND PLANNING	
21.	Administration - Tourism, Environment and Planning	1,235,175
22.	Fire	3,434,693
23.	Lands and Survey	1,341,343
24.	Mosquito Research and Control	1,668,519

25.	Planning	1,131,927
26.	Tourism	13,598,390
27.	Trade and Labour	212,266
	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	
28.	Administration - Health and Human Services	16,267,664
29.	Social Services	4,097,440
30.	Health Services Authority	0
	AGRICULTURE, COMMUNICATIONS AND WO	RKS
31.	Administration - Agriculture, Communications and Works	1,280,330
32.	Agriculture	1,325,429
33.	Postal	1,046,490
34.	Public Works	5,654,572
	EDUCATION AND CULTURE AND AVIATION	
35.	Administration - Education and Culture and Aviation	2,672,228
36.	Education	15,420,762
37.	Broadcasting	652,608
	CAPITAL	
41. 51.	Capital Acquisition Capital Development	2,036,283 10,111,118
	NEW SERVICES	. 0
		\$144,800,810

\$144,800,810

Passed by the Legislative Assembly this 25th day of March, 1993.

SYBIL McLAUGHLIN Speaker.

GEORGETTE MYRIEClerk of the Legislative Assembly.

(Price \$1.60)